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Frame, Rollers

No. |Part No. Description PU | Notes Serial No. No. |Part No. Description PU | Notes Serial No.
from to from to

1 |5979687.001 |Cover 1 11.4 |5953701.001 |Drive Roller DR4-M60 1 )

2 |5903521.001 [Snap Ring DIN471-A6 10 11.5 |5953702.001 |Drive Roller DR4-M80 1 O

3 |5903079.001 |Washer DIN988-6x10x1.0 10 11.6 |5954180.001 |Drive Roller DR4 1 (6]

4 |5901076.001 |Ball Bearing DIN625-F686-ZZ 1 11.7 |59xxxxx.001 |Transport Roller TRK 1 Oa

5 [5979381.001 |Pulley 1 12 |5979784.001 |Set Screw 1

6 |5979729.001 |Plate 1 13 |5977420.001 |Roller Bearing 1

7 |5902009.001 |Screw DIN912-M3x12 10 14.1 |5979512.001 |Base Plate 1 10431

8 |5979396.001 |Plate 1 14.2 |5987152.001 |Base Plate 1 10432

9 |5954184.001 |Shaft 1 15 |5984574.001 |Screw 1

10 |5979567.001 |Tray 1 16 [5979504.001 |Locking Part 1

11.1 |5979672.001 |Transport Roller TRV 14 1 (6] 17  |5902565.001 |Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10

11.2 |5987151.001 |Transport Roller TRV 18 1 O 18 |5979389.001 |Axle 1

11.3 [5953700.001 |Drive Roller DR4-M30 1 0 19 |5964263.001 |Support Plate 1

[ Notes | O | Option
[ a | customized




2 Drive, Electronics

No. |Part No. Description PU | Notes Serial No. No. |Part No. Description PU | Notes Serial No.
from to from to

2 |5903521.001 |Snap Ring DIN471-A6 10 28 |5905077.001 |Spring 1

7 |5902009.001 |Screw DIN912-M3x12 10 29 |5907713.001 |Spring Anchor 1

20 |5979397.001 |Stepper Motor 1 30 |5555069.001 [Cable 1

21 |5966209.001 |Spring 1 31.1 |5551348.001 |PCB Control 1 2 10431

22 |5902168.001 |Screw DIN912-M3x5 10 31.2 |5551348.002 |PCB Control 1 2.1 10431

23 |5979733.001 |Motor Bracket 1 31.3 |5551348.003 |PCB Control 1 2 10432

24 |5907659.001 |Belt 65MXL 025 1 32 [5907653.001 |Distance Bolt M3x25 5

25 |5979403.001 |O-Ring 29x2 1 33 |5956188.001 |Screw 1

26 |5903106.001 |Washer DIN988-6x12x1.0 10 34 |5979454.001 |Locking Lever 1

27 |5979609.001 |Gear 42 1 35 |5900549.001 |Spacer Bushing PA M3x4 10




Swinging System

No. |Part No. Description PU | Notes Serial No. No. |Part No. Description PU | Notes Serial No.
from to from to

2 |5903521.001 |Snap Ring DIN471-A6 10 39.2 |5979923.001 |Clamping Lever 1 21 10431

22 |5902168.001 |Screw DIN912-M3x5 10 2 10432

36 [5979513.001 |Clip 1 39.3 [5979924.001 |Clamping Lever 1 2.1 10431

37 |5979409.001 |Pinch Roller 1 2 10432

38 [5979511.001 |Axle 1 40 |5906112.001 |Spring 1

39.1 [5979510.001 |Clamping Lever 1 2 10431 41 |5979783.001 |Axle 1
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G - Spare Parts Index

X e Serial No.
Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
from to
1 4 31.1 [5551348.001|PCB Control 1 - -|C|D 2 10431
2 4 31.2 [5551348.002|PCB Control 1 - -|C|D 2.1 10431
3 4 31.3 |5551348.003 |PCB Control 1]|-]-]C|D 2 10432
4 4 30 [5555069.001 |Cable 1 ]-1-
5 4 35  |5900549.001 | Spacer Bushing PA M3x4 10 -|-] -
6 3 4 |5901076.001 | Ball Bearing DIN625-F686-ZZ 1] -1-1-1-
7 8 4 7 15902009.001 | Screw DIN912-M3x12 10 -]-[-1]-
8 4 5 22 15902168.001 |Screw DIN912-M3x5 10 | - -
9 8 17  [5902565.001 | Screw DIN7984-M4x10 0] -|-|-1]-
10 3 3 |5903079.001 |Washer DIN988-6x10x1.0 10 -|-|-1]-
1 4 26 |5903106.001 |Washer DIN988-6x12x1.0 10 -] -[-1{-
12 3 4 5 2 |5903521.001 |Snap Ring DIN471-A6 10 -
13 4 28 [5905077.001|Spring 1] - C|D
14 5 40 |5906112.001 | Spring 1 C|D
15 4 32 [5907653.001 | Distance Bolt M3x25 5 - |- -
16 4 24 |5907659.001 |Belt 65MXL 025 1
17 4 29 |5907713.001 | Spring Anchor 1 o I e
18 3 11.3 [5953700.001 | Drive Roller DR4-M30 1 C|D (6]
19 3 11.4 |5953701.001 | Drive Roller DR4-M60 1]-]1-]1]C|D 0]
20 3 11.5 |5953702.001 | Drive Roller DR4-M80 1| - C|D 0]
21 8 11.6 |5954180.001 |Drive Roller DR4 1 |A|B|C|D (0]
22 3 9 |5954184.001 |Shaft 1
23 4 33 |5956188.001 [Screw 1]-]- -
24 3 19 |5964263.001 | Support Plate 1
25 4 21 |5966209.001 |Spring 1 - -
26 3 13 |5977420.001 |Roller Bearing 1
27 3 5 |5979381.001 |Pulley 1] - -
28 3 18 [5979389.001|Axle 1
29 8 8 |5979396.001 |Plate 1] - -
30 4 20 |5979397.001 | Stepper Motor 1 C|D
31 4 25 [5979403.001|0-Ring 29x2 1] - -
32 5 37 |5979409.001|Pinch Roller 1
33 4 34 |5979454.001 |Locking Lever 1 ]-1- -
34 3 16  [5979504.001|Locking Part 10 -]-1-1-
85 5 39.1 |5979510.001 |Clamping Lever 1 ]-1-1-1- 2 10431
36 5 38 5979511.001 |Axle 1 - - - -
37 3 14.1 |5979512.001 |Base Plate 1 o o = : 10431
38 5 36 |5979513.001|Clip 1
39 3 10 [5979567.001 | Tray 1] - -
40 4 27 |5979609.001 |Gear 42 1 -
41 3 11.1 [5979672.001 |Transport Roller TRV 14 1 = C|D O
42 3 1 [5979687.001 |Cover 1
43 3 6 |5979729.001 |Plate 1] - -
44 4 23 |5979733.001 | Motor Bracket 1
45 5) 41 |5979783.001|Axle 1 - - -
46 3 12 [5979784.001|Set Screw 1
47 5) 39.2 [5979923.001 |Clamping Lever 1 - - - - 21 10431
2 10432
48 5 39.3 |5979924.001 |Clamping Lever 1 21 10431
2 10432
49 3 15 [5984574.001|Screw 1]-]- -
50 3 11.2 |5987151.001 | Transport Roller TRV 18 1 -[-1-1-* 0]
51 3 14.2 |5987152.001 |Base Plate 1]-]-1-1- 10432
52 3 11.7 | 59xxxxx.001 | Transport Roller TRK 1 Oa
5 Packaging
. o Serial No.
Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
from to
53 [ [ 7 |5979738.001|Packaging i =l ==1-=
PU  Package unit SPR  Spare part recommendation
2  AXON2 wearing parts and accessories
21 AXON21 recommended spare parts for quick repair

a forflat cylindrical tubes without bulges
b forall types of tubes, adjustable
¢ customized

recommended spare parts for distributors
recommended spare parts for central stores
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